

If you are a Lifetime Member, please disregard. JAN thru DEC 2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL FORM

Please mail to: Box 303, Kentland IN 47951
Or drop of at the Resource Center: 310 E Seymour Street, Kentland
219-474-6944 email: newtonhs@ffni.com
www.ingenweb.org/innewton

Officers: President, Kay Babcock; Vice-President, Russell Collins; Secretary, Becky Lyons; Treasurer, Judy Wirtz; Ex-Officio, Bernie Murphy; Member-at-Large, Sig Boezeman; County Historian, Diana Elijah

As an all-volunteer 501-3-c not-for-profit organization, our strength is in our membership. As a member, you will receive a notice as to the location and topic of the program of our monthly meetings, as well as a free copy of our newsletter, *The Newcomer*. Members are encouraged to join in on the fun of our committees and activities throughout the year.

The Family History Division of the Society serves as the publishing arm of our organization. Their activities include the reprinting of local historical books, as well as educating the fourth-grade classes about our history through the use of the Historical Coloring book.

Would you be interested in participating in the activities of the society? Please check your area(s) of interest!

- o Participating in historical presentations, re-enactments, or guest speaking
- Working at the Resource Center, filing, researching, etc.
- o Contributing data to our web site, utilizing your own computer or those of NCHS
- Writing articles on family histories and general Newton County history for the Newcomer
- Helping with the window displays at the Resource Center
- Volunteering one day per month to open and maintain the Resource Center what day?
- o Visiting our elementary schools for historical presentations
- o Representing and selling our publications at local festivals and events
- Working the Newton County Fair booth
- Other

The annual dues are valid January 1 through December 31st of each year.

Please send your check payable to the Newton County Historical Society, PO Box 303, Kentland, IN by January 31st to insure continued arrival of The Newcomer

51 st to insure continued arrival of the Newcomer.		
YEARLY DUES – please check	your interest	
○ General Society \$17.00 ○ Family History Division \$5.00 ○ Both \$22.00 ○ Lifetime Member: General Soc = \$125; General Soc & Family History Div = \$175 (Must be a member of the General Society to join the Family History Division)		
Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
To have our meeting notices sent	via e-mail, please include ema	ail here:
Date:	Signature:	
NCHS Use: Amt Paid: Added to member list:	Date: Other:	R'cvd By: